Bullitt County Public Schools

Vi
) 1040 Highway 44 East 502-869-8000
\ ,/ Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165 Fax 502-543-3608
www.bullittschools.org

Moving Forward

MEMO:

TO: Mr. Keith Davis

FROM: Bret Highley\xx

DATE: May 29, 2018

RE: BG-4 Contract Closeout Form Mt Washington Elementary Addition/Renovation

Attached for the Board’s review and approval is the BG-4 document for Smith’s Laminating. This
for extra storage cabinets in all classrooms as requested by Ms. Lewis, Principal. The cabinetry at
Mt. Washington Elementary School was not adequate and consistent with recent projects.

The total cost of this part of the project is $49,800.00 and there were no DPOs or Change Orders
for this work

If you have any questions, please call me at 502-921-3659.

Attachments:
e FACPAC BG-4 Contract Closeout Form

Equal Education and Employment Institution | M
<)



5/14/2018 Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC BG4 Form (Ref# 27952)

Form Status: Saved

Project: Mt. Washington Elementary - Addition/Renovations

BG Number: 15-105 (Imported Project)  District: Bullitt County (071)
Status: Active Phase: No Data

Contract: Smiths Laminating, 0006, Adding much needed storage cabnets to the classroom

cubbies
Type: General Contractor Proposed

Firm / Contractor Smiths Laminating

Project Construction Cost

Original Contract Amount $49,800.00

Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $0.00
Original Purchase Order Total $0.00

Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase$0.00
Orders

Total Cost of Construction $49,800.00

Verification of Required Approvals by Other Regulatory Agencies

Office of Housing, Buildings, and Construction

Certificate Of Occupancy Date 1/3/2017
Plumbing Certificate Date

Electrical Certificate Date

Fire Alarm Certificate Date

Sprinkler Certificate Date

Boiler Certificate Date

Range Hood Suppression Date

Verification of Approval - Other

Verification of Approval - Other Date

Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet

Sewage Disposal Certificate Date
Natural Resources and Envrionmental
Protection Cabinet - Other

Natural Resources and Envrionmental
Protection Cabinet - Other Date

Close Out

Punch List Completed Date
Record Drawings Completed Date
Warranty & Guarantees Information
Provided Date

1/3



5/14/2018 Printer Friendly Screen

Owner Training on Systems Date

Verification of Payment of Debts and

Claims to Date

Close Out - Other

Close Out - Other Date

BG4 Date

BG4 Board Order Date

Attachments Smith Laminating invoices.pdf

2/3



5/14/2018 Printer Friendly Screen

BG4 Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 27952)

The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially
complete, according to the plans and specifications approved by the Kentucky Department of
Education.

Architect Date
Engineer Date
Contractor / Construction Manager Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

SILSM
s

3/3



5/10/2018 Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Form (Ref# 15437)

Form Status: Approved - Signed

Project: Mt. Washington Elementary - Addition/Renovations

BG Number: 15-105 (Imported Project) District: Bullitt County (071)
Status: Active Phase: No Data

Contract: Smiths Laminating, 0006, Adding much needed storage cabnets to the classroom
cubbies

Type: General Contractor Proposed
BG Number and Name 15-105 - Mt. Washington Elementary - Ad...
Firm / Contractor Name Smiths Laminating
Contract Type General Contractor
Bid Package 0006, Adding much needed storage cabnets to the
classroom cubbies
Original Contract Amount $49,800.00
AIA Contract Date 6/19/2017

Attachments MWES storage contract.pdf

11



5/10/2018 RE: closeout projects - bret.highley@bullitt.kyschools.us - Bullitt County Public Schools Mail
(Y

Moving Forward

Mail

Inbox (12)
Starred

Sent Mail
Drafts (34)
adman calendar
brooks

bullitt central

‘% Bret

No recent chats
Start a new one

More

RE: closeout projects Inbox ~ x

Bauman, James - Division of District Support
to me

Bret-
Go ahead and submit another FACPAC change order (No. 2) for the difference. Put
backup or a CO or signatures or anything else.

Regards,
James A. Bauman, Architect

Division of District Support
District Facilities Branch

Kentucky Department of Education

300 Sower Blvd. 4 NC 54

Frankfort, KY 40601
502.564.4326 x4405

Email: james.bauman@education.ky.gov

This email may contain confidential data or information and

is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom
it is addressed. If you are not the named addressee you should
not disseminate, distribute, or copy this e-mail, and you are
requested to notify the sender immediately

From: Highley, Bret [mailto:bret.highley@bullitt.kyschools.us]

Sent: Thursday, May 10, 2018 8:16 AM

To: Bauman, James - Division of District Support <james.bauman@education.ky.g¢
Subject: closeout projects

James please give me a call when you can.l am trying to closeout North Bullitt BG-12-

AN A~ [ A e la T .

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/#inbox/1634b1fb059e1c85 171



